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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Tampa Electric Company) 

DOCKET NO. 130201--EI 

DATED:  April 15, 2014

SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY’S NOTICE OF TAKING 
DEPOSITION OF HOWARD T. BRYANT 

To:  Howard T. Bryant 
 Tampa Electric Company 
 702 North Franklin Street 
 Tampa, Florida 33602 

 NOTICE is hereby given that Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE), pursuant to 

Rule 1.310 of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, will take the deposition of Howard T. Bryant 

on Thursday, May 1, 2014 at 9:30am at 702 North Franklin St., Tampa, FL 33602. 

 The witness should bring copies of all workpapers and other materials used in the 

preparation of pre-filed testimony submitted in this docket, or used by the witness in the 

preparation of any responses to discovery requests in this proceeding. 

 This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other 

purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure, 

and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. 

 Please note that parties may participate in this deposition by calling the telephone number 

to be provided by separate e-mail.  Parties may also attend in person.  Any party wishing to 

attend in person should proceed to the address given in this notice, and should inquire at the 
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security desk in the ground floor lobby at 702 North Franklin St., Tampa, FL, and ask to speak to 

a representative of Regulatory Affairs regarding the deposition of Mr. Bryant. 

 Respectfully submitted this 15th day of April, 2014. 

        /s/ George Cavros   
        Florida Bar No. 22405 
        Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
        120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. 
        Suite 105 
        Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
        (954) 295-5714 (tel) 
        (866) 924-2824 (facsimile) 
        george@cavros-law.com 
 

Counsel for Intervenor Southern 
Alliance for Clean Energy 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was served on 
this 14th day of April, 2014, via electronic mail on:  
 

Shalonda Hopkins 
Charles Murphy 
Lee Eng Tan 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-0850 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
cmurphy@ps.state.fl.us 
shopkins@psc.state.fl.us 
 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com  
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com  
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

Kevin Donaldson 
Florida Power & Light Company 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 442-5071 
FAX: (305) 442-5435 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 

Diana Csank 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org 
 

Ken Hoffman 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Steven L. Hall 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Office of General Counsel 
407 South Calhoun St., Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com 
 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111  
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780  
Phone: (850) 444-6530  
FAX: (850) 444-6026 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
  

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
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Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 
srg@beggslane.com 
 

John Butler 
Jessica Cano 
Florida Power & Light Company (Juno 13i) 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 
Phone: (561) 304-5639 
FAX: (561) 691-7135 
john.butler@fpl.com 
jessica.cano@fpl.com 
 

J. Beasley 
J. Wahlen 
A. Daniels 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com  
 

Gary V. Perko 
Brooke E. Lewis 
Hopping Green & Sams 
119 S. Monroe Street, Suite 300 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
gperko@hgslaw.com 
blewis@hgslaw.com 

 

 DATED this 15th day of April, 2014. 
             
       /s/ George Cavros 
       Attorney   

 




